General Information

Facts and Figures Summary, Fall 2018

Academic Divisions (and headcount)
School of Arts and Sciences 1,029
Dept of Crim Justice&IntelStd 283

Dept of Humanities&Social Sci 81

Dept of Literary Arts 55
Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech 310
Dept of Psychology 188
Misc (other programs) 112
School of Business 1,117

Dept of Acct,Econ-Fin,InfoTech 170
Dept of Business Management 667
Dept of Sports,Arts,Enter Mgt~ 280

School of Communication 482
Conservatory of Performing Arts 906
Dept of Cinema Arts 311
Dept of Dance 291
Dept of Theatre 304
Community Engagement 46
Education 519

Degree Programs Offered

Undergraduate 84
Graduate 20
Total 104

Total Operating Budget (FY18-19)
$83.1 million

Tuition and Fees (2018-19)
Non-conservatory
Undergraduate ($844/cr.hr.) $31,450/year

Conservatory
Undergraduate ($1,084/cr.hr.) $39,690/year

Graduate $881/cr.hr.
Graduate & Cert. Educ  $490/cr.hr.
Doctoral $855/cr.hr.
Doctoral-Psy.D. $881/cr.hr.
Online Undergraduate ~ $455/cr.hr.
Online New Graduate ~ $650/cr.hr.

Online Graduate-Educ  $490/cr.hr.

Room and Board
Room (average per year)
Board (14 meal plan)

$5,320
$6,000

Financial Aid Profile (Final 2017-18)
Students Receiving Aid 93%
Average Grants (for freshmen)  $21,832
Average Loans (for freshmen) $5,179
Average Work-study $2,299
Range of awards $3,000 to $18,000
Total Student Aid $101,909,281

Fall 2018 Admissions
First-time, Full-time Freshman
Full-time Transfers/Readmits
Part-time Undergraduate
Online Undergraduate
Online Graduate
New Graduate
Total New

Students
Fall 2018 Enrollment
Regular Undergraduate
Online Undergraduate
Online Graduate
Graduate
Professional Development-UG
Professional Development-GR
Total Enrollment

Course Load
Full-time Undergrad Enrollment
Part-time Undergrad Enrollment
Full-time Graduate Enrollment
Part-time Graduate Enrollment

603
221
52
138
115
206
1,335

2,762
412
412
474

22
17
4,099

2,749
447
273
630

Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity & Gender

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic of any race

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Non-resident Alien

White

Two or more races

Unknown

Female
Male

Domicile
In-state Enrollment
Out-of-state Enrollment

Residential Population
All Students Living On Campus

Student to Faculty Ratio
Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate

6-Year Graduation Rate
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12

60
570
209

2

167
2,933
125
21

2,443
1,656

3,088
1,011

1,041
12to 1
76%

60%



General Information

Facts & Figures Summary, Fall 2018 (con’y Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2018) 114
Faculty and Staff Total Alumni (w/degrees conferred) 29,103
Full-time Instructional Faculty 150
Part-time Instructional Faculty 396 Physical Plant Campus Properties 17
Full-time Staff 261
Part-time Staff 149
Graduate Assistants 32
Student Employees
(Work Study, Apprentice) 379
Total Faculty and Staff 1,367

Ohio River

Campus Buildings / Affiliated Locations

Academic Hall
Blvd. Apartments

Conestoga Hall and
Welcome Center

Frontier Hall

George Rowland White
Performance Center
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Lawrence Hall

Points of Interest

I3 Allegheny Riverfront Park

[ Andy Warhol Museum

August Wilson Center
for African American
Culture

[ Benedum Center

@ Byham Theater

[d Camegie Science Center

[ David L. Lawrence
Convention Center

Wustrated by Kathy Rooney

Center for Media Innovation

F. Tracy Henderson Alumni Park
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Pioneer Hall
Pittsburgh Playhouse
Stage AE

Student Center
Thayer Hall
University Center
Village Park

West Penn Hall and
Admissions Parking
101 Wood Street
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m Heinz Field m PPG Paints
I Heinz Hall Arena

Il Market Square [ PPG Place
[ North Shore B} Rivers Casino

M O'Reilly Theater
[ Parking Garages

[ Pittsburgh Light Rail
T-Stations

a PNC Park
3 Point State Park

South Side
[M Station Square

Three Rivers
Heritage Trail

(multiple connecting trails)
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