## Facts and Figures Summary, Fall 2018

Academic Divisions (and headco	ount)	Fall 2018 Admissions	
School of Arts and Sciences	1,029	First-time, Full-time Freshman	603
Dept of Crim Justice&IntelStd	283	Full-time Transfers/Readmits	221
Dept of Humanities&Social Sci		Part-time Undergraduate	52
Dept of Literary Arts	55	Online Undergraduate	138
Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech	310	Online Graduate	115
Dept of Psychology	188	New Graduate	206
Misc (other programs)	112	<b>Total New</b>	1,335
School of Business	1,117		,
Dept of Acct, Econ-Fin, InfoTec		Students	
Dept of Business Management	667	Fall 2018 Enrollment	
Dept of Sports, Arts, Enter Mgt	280	Regular Undergraduate	2,762
School of Communication	482	Online Undergraduate	412
Conservatory of Performing Arts		Online Graduate Online Graduate	412
Dept of Cinema Arts	311	Graduate  Graduate	474
Dept of Chiefia 7445  Dept of Dance	291	Professional Development-UG	22
Dept of Theatre	304	Professional Development-GR	17
Community Engagement	46	Total Enrollment	4,099
Education	519	Total Enronment	4,099
Education	31)	Course Load	
<b>Degree Programs Offered</b>			2.740
Undergraduate	84	Full-time Undergrad Enrollment	2,749
Graduate	20	Part-time Undergrad Enrollment Full-time Graduate Enrollment	447 273
Total	104	Part-time Graduate Enrollment	630
Total	104	Part-time Graduate Enrollment	030
<b>Total Operating Budget (FY18-</b>	19)	Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity &	Gender
\$83.1 million		American Indian/Alaska Native	12
		Asian	60
<b>Tuition and Fees (2018-19)</b>		Black or African American	570
Non-conservatory		Hispanic of any race	209
Undergraduate (\$844/cr.hr.) \$31,450/year		Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	2
Conservatory		Non-resident Alien	167
Undergraduate (\$1,084/cr.hr.) \$39,690/year		White	2,933
Graduate \$881/cr.hr.		Two or more races	125
Graduate & Cert. Educ \$490/cr.hr.		Unknown	21
Doctoral \$855/cr.hr.			
Doctoral-Psy.D. \$881/cr.hr.		Female	2,443
Online Undergraduate \$455/cr.hr.		Male	1,656
Online New Graduate \$650/cr.hr.			
Online Graduate-Educ \$490/cr.hr.		Domicile	
		In-state Enrollment	3,088
Room and Board		Out-of-state Enrollment	1,011
Room (average per year)	\$5,320		,
Board (14 meal plan)	\$6,000	Residential Population	
		All Students Living On Campus	1,041
<b>Financial Aid Profile (Final 201</b>	7-18)	im students ziving on cumpus	1,0 .1
Students Receiving Aid	93%	Student to Faculty Ratio	12 to 1
$\mathcal{E}$	21,832	~ made to I nearly limit	12 10 1
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$5,179	Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate	76%
	\$2,299	Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate	/0/0
Range of awards \$3,000 to \$		( Voor Cuodu-4 D-4	(00/
Total Student Aid \$101,9	09,281	6-Year Graduation Rate	60%

## Facts & Figures Summary, Fall 2018 (con't)

Faculty and Staff			
Full-time Instructional Faculty	150		
Part-time Instructional Faculty	396		
Full-time Staff	261		
Part-time Staff	149		
Graduate Assistants	32		
Student Employees			
(Work Study, Apprentice)	379		

1,367

**Total Faculty and Staff** 

## **Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2018)** 114

**Total Alumni** (w/degrees conferred) 29,103

**Physical Plant Campus Properties** 17

